Reference QOD-510
Product/Process Change Notification
PCN-063020-SDF
ID Number/Date ID Number (MMDDYY): 063020
Affected
Product/s
Product Series: C700KJN and C700KJY
Form Factor/s: Ceramic Disc

Reference QOD-510
Product Series New Ordering Information
C700 KJN Type
C7 7 1 U 472 M S W D A A 7301
Ceramic Series Body
Diameter
Lead
Spacing
Spec. Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Dielectric/
Temp.
Char.
Design Lead
Configuration
Failure
Rate
Packaging
(C-Spec)
C7 = Ceramic 700 2 = 9.0 mm
3 = 10.0 mm
4 = 11.0 mm
5 = 12.0mm
6 = 13.0 mm
7 = 14.0 mm
8 = 15.0 mm
1 = 10.0 mm
2 = 12.5 mm
U = Safety Two significant
digits and
Number of
zeroes
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
S = X1 440
VAC/ Y1
400 VAC
T = X1 440
VAC/ Y1
250 VAC
S = SL
Y = Y5P
W = Y5U
V = Y5V
D = Disc A = Straight
B = Vertical Kink
C = Outside Kink
D = Inside Kink
A = N/A See
"Packaging
C-Spec
Ordering
Options
Table"
below
C700 KJY Type
C7 8 1 U 103 M Y V D A A 7301
Ceramic Series Body
Diameter